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 BOURNE ABBEY CHURCH OF ENGLAND PRIMARY ACADEMY 
 

DATES FOR DIARY TERMS 3 TO 6 2022/23  
 

 

A great deal of thought has gone into planning the below dates for Terms 3 to 6.  Please note that dates may be 
subject to change based on the needs of the school. 

 
Thank you, as always, for your understanding and support.  Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to 

contact school. 

 

Term 3 
2022/2023 

 

Wed 25th Jan Y5/6 Football tournament @ Spalding Academy (separate invites sent) 

Thu 26th Jan Y5 Assembly 9.15 a.m. – KS2 Hall (Parents/Carers are invited) 

Fri 27th Jan E-Safety Workshops – 6LR, 3D, 4A & 5CS 

Non-uniform Day – PTFA Gift Amnesty 

Mon 30th Jan Caythorpe Information issued to Parents/Carers  

Tue 31st Jan Jonathan Broom-Edwards Inspire+ assembly for KS2 

Inspire+ Bronze Young Ambassador Training (details to follow) 

Thu 2nd Feb Y1 Virtual Phonics Information (emailed to Parents/Carers) 

Fri 3rd Feb E-Safety Workshops – 6D, 3SF, 4G & 5W 

Mon 6th – 12th 
Feb 

Children’s Mental Health Week – Let’s Connect 2023 

Tue 7th Feb Safer Internet Day 

Thu 9th Feb Y2 Assembly – KS2 Hall 9.15 a.m. (Parents/Carers are invited) 

Fri 10th Feb E-Safety Workshops – 1B, 2AR, 2J, 2S, 1SS & 1T 

Children’s Mental Health & Wellbeing “Dress to Express” Non-uniform Day 

Fri 10th Feb Term Ends 3.15 p.m. 

 

Term 4 
2022/2023 

 

Mon 20th Feb Term Begins 

Fairtrade Fortnight Begins 

Wed 22nd Feb Parent/Pupil Learning Reviews 3.40 – 6.30 p.m.  

Thu 23rd Feb Parent/Pupil Learning Reviews 3.40 – 6.30 p.m.  

Wed 1st Mar National Offer Day for current Y6 pupils – Y7 September 2023 

Thu 2nd Mar World Book Day 

Sat 4th Mar Stamford Welland Cross Country (further details to follow) 

Mon 6th Mar Reception visit to Great Wood Farm – class RD & RT (half of class) 

Tue 7th Mar Reception visit to Great Wood Farm – class RC & RT (second half of 
class) 

Thu 9th Mar Class photos 

Tue 14th Mar PTFA Mothers’ Day Sale 

11+ Meeting for Y5 Parents/Carers – KS2 Hall 3.30 p.m. (Mr Anderson, 
Bourne Grammar School attending) 

Fri 17th Mar Comic Relief 

Mon 20th Mar 3F & 3SF visit to Great Wood Farm 

Tue 21st Mar Y1 Assembly 9.15 a.m. – KS2 Hall (Parents/Carers are invited) 

3D visit to Great Wood Farm 

Wed 22nd – 
Fri 24th Mar 

Y4 Residential to Caythorpe 

Tue 28th Mar Easter Eggstravaganza - KS1 9.10 a.m. / KS2 1.30 p.m. 

Wed 29th Mar Easter Church Service – Y5 & Y6 10.00 a.m. 

Fri 31st Mar Term Ends 3.15 p.m. 
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Term 5 
2022/2023 

 

Mon 17th Apr Term Begins 

National Offer Day for Admissions for Reception 2023 

Tue 18th Apr 1 x Y5 class Anglian Water Workshop p.m. 

Thu 20th Apr Castle Head meeting for Parents/Carers 3.30 p.m. 

Fri 21st Apr 1 x Y5 class Anglian Water Workshop a.m. / 1 x Y5 class p.m. 

Thu 27th Apr Y3 Virtual Roald Dahl Museum - 3F & 3SF  

Fri 28th Apr Reception Partake Theatre 

Y3 Virtual Roald Dahl Museum - 3D 

Mon 1st May Bank Holiday – School Closed 

Wed 3rd May Y3/4 Tag Rugby Tournament at Spalding Grammar 10.00 a.m. – 2.00 p.m. 

Thu 4th May Y3 Assembly 9.15 a.m. – KS2 Hall (Parents/Carers are invited) 

Mon 8th May Bank Holiday – School Closed 

Tue 9th – Fri 
12th May 

SATs week for Y6 – these are statutory assessments and all Y6 pupils must 
attend school to access the tests 

Mon 22nd – 
Thu 25th May 

Y6 Residential Visit to Castle Head 

Mon 22nd May KS1 Sports Manning Road Field 1.15 p.m. (Parents/Carers are invited) 

Tue 23rd May Reception Sports by Class. Abbey Ark Field (Parents/Carers are invited) 
RT 1.30 – 2.00 p.m. 
RD 2.00 – 2.30 p.m. 
RC 2.30 – 3.00 p.m.  

Fri 26th May Term ends 3.15 p.m. 

 

Term 6 
2022/2023 

 

Mon 5th Jun  Term Begins  

Y4 Multiplication Assessments Begin (3-week period) 

Wed 7th Jun KS2 Sports, Manning Road Field 12.45 p.m. (Parents/Carers are invited) 

Thu 8th Jun Meeting for New Reception 2023 Parents/Carers 6.00 p.m. 

Fri 9th Jun Y6 Roots to Food 

Abbey Ark Group Photos 

w/c 12th Jun Y1 Phonics Screening – this is a statutory assessment and all Y1 pupils 
must attend school to access the tests 

Tue 13th Jun R2023 – Non-Abbey Ark Visits p.m. 1.30 p.m. – 3.00 p.m.  

Wed 14th Jun PTFA Fathers’ Day sale  

R2023 – Jolly Giraffes Children Visit p.m. 1.30 – 3.00 p.m.  

Tue 20th Jun Y3 Ministry of Chocolate  

Wed 21st Jun R2023 – all new pupils to visit a.m. 9.30 – 11.00 a.m. 

Thu 22nd Jun Bourne Grammar School Open Evening 5.30 - 8.30 p.m. 

Fri 23d Jun Training Day 

Mon 26th Jun Bourne Grammar School New to Y7 Evening Meeting 6.30 p.m. (Form A-D) 

Tue 27th Jun Bourne Grammar School New to Y7 Evening Meeting 6.30 p.m. (Form E-H) 

Fri 30th Jun Bourne Grammar School and Bourne Academy Y6 – Y7 Transition Day 

Tue 4th Jul Reception Report Meetings – RT 

Wed 5th Jul Reception Report Meetings – RD 

Y6 Production 6.00 p.m. 

Thu 6th Jul Y6 Production 6.00 p.m. 

Fri 7th Jul Reception Report Meetings – RC  

Tue 11th Jul Y6 Drugs Workshops a.m. 
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Wed 12th Jul Class Change Over Afternoon 1.30 p.m. – 2.45 p.m. – children spend time 
with their new teachers in their new classrooms 

Annual Pupil Progress Reports issued to Parents/Carers inc Details of 
Classes & Teacher for 2023/2024 

Virtual Meet the Teacher/Curriculum Information for 2023-24 (Links issued 
to Parents/Carers) 

Fri 14th Jul Nyansakia Day 

Mon 17th Jul End of Year Church Service Y5 & Y6 – 10.00 a.m. 

Tue 18th Jul Y6 End of Year Celebrations 

Wed 19th Jul Optional Parent/Pupil Review 3.30 – 5.00 p.m. 

Thu 20th Jul Y6 Leavers’ Service in school 2.00 p.m. 

Fri 21st Jul  Term Ends 3.15 p.m. 

 
 

Term 1 
2023/2024 

         

Mon 4th Sept Term Begins 

 


